AMENDMENT TO

RULES COMMITTEE PRINT 117–43 OFFERED BY MR. GOOD OF VIRGINIA

Page 20, strike lines 3 through 7.

Page 84, after line 2, insert the following:

1	(a) Apprentice.—Section 122(a) (29 U.S.C.
2	3152(a)) is amended—
3	(2) in paragraph (2)(B), by striking "reg-
4	istered"; and
5	(3) in paragraph (3), by striking "A provider
6	described in paragraph (2)(B) shall be included and
7	maintained on the list of eligible providers of train-
8	ing services described in subsection (d) for so long
9	as the corresponding program of the provider re-
10	mains registered as described in paragraph (2)(B).".
	Page 84, line 4, strike "is" and insert "is further".
	Page 177, after line 12, insert the following:
11	(1) in subsection (b), by striking paragraph
12	(10), and redesignating paragraphs (11) and (12) as
13	paragraphs (10) and (11);

Page 178, after line 14, insert following:

2

1	(I) in clause (i), by striking "reg-
2	istered";
	Page 178, line 19, strike "and".
	Page 178, after line 19, insert the following:
3	(III) in clause (xiii), by striking
4	"registered"; and
	\boxtimes